As of December 26, 2011 1,883 2,462

d) The simple arithmetical average of the major foreign exchange buying rates of the Bank for the thirty days before the balance sheet date is
full TL 1,858 for 1 USD (December 2010 – full TL 1,511), full TL 2,447 for 1 EURO (December 2010 – full TL 1,997) and full TL 2,430 for 100 JPY
(December 2010 – full TL 1,809).

Notes Related to Unconsolidated Financial Statements
as at December 31, 2011

Albaraka Türk Katılım Bankası Anonim Şirketi

(Convenience translation of a report and financial statements originally issued in Turkish - See section three Note XXIII)
(Currency - Thousand Turkish Lira)

ALBARAKA TÜRKANNUAL REPORTPART: 3FINANCIAL INFORMATION AND ASSESSMENTS ON RISK MANAGEMENT 2011 ////// 123

Foreign currency sensitivity:

The Bank is mainly exposed to EUR and USD currency risks.

The following table details the Bank’s sensitivity to a 10% change in the USD and EURO rates. A negative amount indicates a decrease effect in
profit/loss or equity of the 10% value increase/decrease of USD and EUR against TL.

  % change in foreign currency rate Effect on profit/loss Effect on equity
  Current Period Prior Period Current Period Prior Period

USD 10% increase 2.783 1.840 (382) -
USD 10% decrease (2.783) (1.840) 382 -
EURO 10% increase 199 (29) - -
EURO 10% decrease (199) 29 - -

Notes Related to Unconsolidated Financial Statements
as at December 31, 2011

Albaraka Türk Katılım Bankası Anonim Şirketi

(Convenience translation of a report and financial statements originally issued in Turkish - See section three Note XXIII)
(Currency - Thousand Turkish Lira)

ALBARAKA TÜRK ANNUAL REPORT PART: 3 FINANCIAL INFORMATION AND ASSESSMENTS ON RISK MANAGEMENT2011/ / / / / /124

Information on currency risk of the Bank:

Current Period EUR USD JPY Other FC(*) Total

Assets
Cash (cash in vault, foreign currency, money in transit, cheques purchased) and
balances with the Central Bank of Republic of Turkey 209.348 322.000 - 226.925 758.273
Banks 398.054 392.507 132 107.112 897.805